PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor last name previously recorded on Reel 019830 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Neil C. Olsen.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Michael COTTON	06/08/2007
Robert Alan MACALUSO	06/13/2007
Perlis Joseph TRAHAN	06/13/2007
Neil C. OLSEN	07/01/2007
Douglas R. MILLIMAN	06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eneronix, Inc.		
Street Address:	620 Park Avenue, #310		
City:	Rochester		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14607		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11726137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-263-8400

Email: bmunoz@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: John P. Teresinski
Address Line 1: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103014.58641US

PATENT

REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0371

JP \$40.00 1172

500429881

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Teresinski
--------------------	--------------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=58641USAssignmentRecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif source=58641USAssignmentRecordationCoverSheet#page2.tif source=58641USAssignment#page1.tif source=58641USAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0372

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/14/2007 500354927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	• •	 •	
	<u> </u>			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

John Michael Cotton	Name	Execution Date
		06/08/2007
Robert Alan Macaluso		06/13/2007
Perlis Joseph Trahan		06/13/2007
Neil C. Olson		07/01/2007
Douglas R. Milliman		06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Generonix, Inc.
Street Address:	620 Park Avenue, #310
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	11726137		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9492638400

Email:

abaland@crowell.com

Correspondent Name:

John P. Teresinski

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103014.58641US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John P. Teresinski

PATENT

REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0373

Total Attachments: 2 source=58641USAssignment#page1.tif source=58641USAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0374

Docket No.: 103014..58641US (P001)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

John Michael Cotton Robert Alan Macaluso Perlis Joseph Trahan Neil C. Olsen Douglas R. Milliman

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Generonix, Inc.

a New York corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having its principal place of business at 620 Park Avenue, #310, Rochester, NY 14607, USA (hereinafter, together with its successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the following application that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTENDING DSL TRANSMISSION RANGE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original, reexaminations, reissues and extensions thereof that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and in all subsequent utility, PCT and foreign applications claiming priority to the United States application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IRIWDMS: 10017926_1

PATENT REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0375 Docket No.: 103014..58641US (P001)

Please	Sign	and	Date	Belo	w
--------	------	-----	------	------	---

John Michael-Cotton Address: 43 Cambridge Street Rochester, NY 14607

Name: Robert Alan Macaluso Address: 931 Joylene Drive Webster, NY 14580

Name: Perlis Joseph Trahan Address: 2212 Orchard Creek Drive Ontario, NY 14519

Name: Neil C. Olsen

Address: 810 Wheelers Farms Road Milford, CT 06460

Name: Douglas R. Milliman Address: 3176 Corlear Drive

Baldwinsville, NY 13027

1RIWDMS: 10017926_1

RECORDED: 12/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 020305 FRAME: 0376